Incident Date

10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021

Report Number
RMP21-007814
RMP21-007814
RMP21-007815

RMP21-007816
RMP21-007816
RMP21-007816

RMP21-007817
RMP21-007818

RMP21-007819
RMP21-007820

RMP21-007821

RMP21-007822

RMP21-007823

RMP21-007824

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5301 KEYSTONE CT
5301 KEYSTONE CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

5301 KEYSTONE CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4710 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

5301 KEYSTONE CT
3940 MEADOW DR
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1321 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN
RD

APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN
RD

2603 SIGWALT ST

APPROX LOC:2702
GROUSE LN

CENTRAL/LINDEN
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2850 GOLF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE
LN

Location Name
BUSN/ARLIN DERMA
BUSN/ARLIN DERMA

MOTEL 6
MOTEL 6
MOTEL 6
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

ST COLETTE SCHOOL

PANERA BREAD

FRESENIUS DIALYSIS
ARTHUR J GALLAGHER

Incident

ALARM

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

BURGLARY

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HOLD UP ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

Disposition
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/14/2021 7:04:39 AM



Incident Date

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021

Report Number

RMP21-007825

RMP21-007826
RMP21-007827
RMP21-007828

RMP21-007829
RMP21-007830
RMP21-007830
RMP21-007831
RMP21-007832
RMP21-007834
RMP21-007835

RMP21-007836
RMP21-007837
RMP21-007838
RMP21-007838
RMP21-007838

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ROHLWING RD /
WINNETKA AVE

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2901 CENTRAL RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
2011 MARTIN LN
2907 SOUTH CT
2702 MILL CREEK LN
5155 SUNSET DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2260
ASHLAND AVE

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR

4901 WEBER DR
4901 WEBER DR
2307 WILKE RD

111 NORWOOD CT
3940 MEADOW DR
5600 NEW WILKE RD
5005 NEWPORT DR
3200 CENTRAL RD
3000 CENTRAL RD
3940 MEADOW DR
3940 MEADOW DR
3940 MEADOW DR

Location Name

RMHS
RMHS

ST COLETTE SCHOOL
WE WASH EXPRESS

RMPW RECYCLING
PARK CENTRAL

ST COLETTE SCHOOL
ST COLETTE SCHOOL
ST COLETTE SCHOOL

Incident Disposition

SPECIAL

MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2021 7:04:39 AM



Incident Date

10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021

Report Number

RMP21-007839

RMP21-007840
RMP21-007841

RMP21-007842

RMP21-007843

RMP21-007844

RMP21-007845

RMP21-007846
RMP21-007846
RMP21-007847

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location Location Name

4716 ARBOR DR
2509 MILL CREEK LN
1901 GOLF RD

2306 DOVE ST

3940 MEADOW DR

EB ALGONQUIN AT OLD EB ALGONQUIN AT OLD WILKE

WILKE
2905 MEADOW DR

4706 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
LIVING

ST JAMES ST / SWAN LN

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF CONTINENTAL TOWERS 1

RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
APPROX LOC:1480 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF COM ED
RD

APPROX LOC: 2306 HICKS
RD

1460 GOLF RD

LAT: <42.053035> LONG:
<-87.999286>

3820 ASHLEY CT
3820 ASHLEY CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD JEWEL

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD #TOWER 1

3508 MEADOW DR

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

ST COLETTE SCHOOL

KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE

NEOMEDICA

WALMART

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

BATTERY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/14/2021 7:04:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
10/13/2021 2702 SIGWALT ST ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/13/2021 RMP21-007848 2281 FOREST AVE FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP

10/13/2021 RMP21-007849 3208 KIRCHOFF RD DOLLAR TREE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007850 3900 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE CHURCH PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007851 APPROX LOC: 1436 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
10/13/2021 RMP21-007852 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007853 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

DR
10/13/2021 RMP21-007854 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE NW RECOVERY DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2021 RMP21-007855 5650 MEADOWBROOK US WATERPROOFING ARREST ON WARRANT REPORT WITH ARREST

INDUSTRIAL CT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007856 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL

LIVING

10/13/2021 LAT: <42.064547> LONG: WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

<-88.015959>
10/13/2021 RMP21-007857 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PLUM GROVE JRHS PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2021 3706 WREN LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007858 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA AMBULANCE CALL
10/13/2021 RMP21-007859 3501 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 3 SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007860 1 KITTERY ON AUBURN SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007861 2121 EUCLID AVE COURTHOUSE -OUTSIDE OUTSIDE RINGER NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/13/2021 RMP21-007862 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007862 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021 RMP21-007862 3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2021 7:04:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021

RMP21-007862

RMP21-007862
RMP21-007863

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name Incident Disposition

3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3408 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2021 7:04:39 AM



