



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2021	RMP21-007814	5301 KEYSTONE CT	BUSN/ARLIN DERMA	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2021	RMP21-007814	5301 KEYSTONE CT	BUSN/ARLIN DERMA	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007815	3000 KIRCHOFF RD		PREMISES CHECK	
10/12/2021		5301 KEYSTONE CT		ALARM	
10/12/2021	RMP21-007816	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007816	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007816	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007817	5301 KEYSTONE CT		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007818	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	BURGLARY	
10/12/2021		4015 ALGONQUIN RD		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021		4015 ALGONQUIN RD		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007819	1321 GOLF RD	PANERA BREAD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007820	APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/12/2021	RMP21-007821	APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/12/2021	RMP21-007822	2603 SIGWALT ST		STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021		APPROX LOC:2702 GROUSE LN		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007823	CENTRAL/LINDEN		TRAFFIC STOP	
10/12/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	FRESENIUS DIALYSIS	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2021		2850 GOLF RD	ARTHUR J GALLAGHER	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007824	KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE LN		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2021		ROHLWING RD / WINNETKA AVE		SPECIAL	
10/12/2021	RMP21-007825	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2021	RMP21-007826	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007827	2011 MARTIN LN		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007828	2907 SOUTH CT		NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2021		2702 MILL CREEK LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021		5155 SUNSET DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021		APPROX LOC:2260 ASHLAND AVE		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007829	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR		LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007830	4901 WEBER DR		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007830	4901 WEBER DR		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007831	2307 WILKE RD		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021	RMP21-007832	111 NORWOOD CT		FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2021	RMP21-007834	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2021	RMP21-007835	5600 NEW WILKE RD	WE WASH EXPRESS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007836	3200 CENTRAL RD	RMPW RECYCLING	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007837	3000 CENTRAL RD	PARK CENTRAL	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007838	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007838	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007838	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007839	2509 MILL CREEK LN		SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021		1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021		2306 DOVE ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007840	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/13/2021	RMP21-007841	EB ALGONQUIN AT OLD WILKE	EB ALGONQUIN AT OLD WILKE	ACCIDENT	
10/13/2021	RMP21-007842	2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007843	4706 ARBOR DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2021	RMP21-007844	ST JAMES ST / SWAN LN		VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	CONTINENTAL TOWERS 1	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	NEOMEDICA	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2021		APPROX LOC:1480 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	COM ED	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007845	APPROX LOC: 2306 HICKS RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2021		1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021		LAT: <42.053035> LONG: <-87.999286>		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007846	3820 ASHLEY CT		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007846	3820 ASHLEY CT		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007847	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	BATTERY	
10/13/2021		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021		3508 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2021		2702 SIGWALT ST		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/13/2021	RMP21-007848	2281 FOREST AVE		FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2021	RMP21-007849	3208 KIRCHOFF RD	DOLLAR TREE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007850	3900 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE CHURCH	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007851	APPROX LOC: 1436 GOLF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2021	RMP21-007852	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007853	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007854	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2021	RMP21-007855	5650 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	US WATERPROOFING	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/13/2021	RMP21-007856	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2021		LAT: <42.064547> LONG: <-88.015959>		WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007857	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2021		3706 WREN LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007858	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021		2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2021	RMP21-007859	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007860	1 KITTELY ON AUBURN		SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007861	2121 EUCLID AVE	COURTHOUSE -OUTSIDE	OUTSIDE RINGER	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/13/2021	RMP21-007862	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007862	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	RMP21-007862	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Location Name</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
10/13/2021	<b>RMP21-007862</b>	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	<b>RMP21-007862</b>	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2021	<b>RMP21-007863</b>	3408 CAMPBELL ST		<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT